Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
SOCIAL SERVICES PORTFOLIO
2014-15 Supplementary Estimates Hearings

Outcome Number: 1 Question No: 286
Topic: Crisis Payment

Hansard Page: Written

Senator Moore asked:

Please provide the number of recipients of crisis payment in 2013/2014 by:

(a) electorate

(b) state/territory

Answer:

The data requested as at 30 June 2014, are available in Attachment A.
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Attachment A

@) Crisis Payment recipients by Electorate

NSW Banks 155
NSW Barton 155
NSW Bennelong 76
NSW Berowra 41
NSW Blaxland 493
NSW Bradfield 37
NSW Calare 446
NSW Charlton 249
NSW Chifley 694
NSW Cook 79
NSW Cowper 598
NSW Cunningham 409
NSW Dobell 357
NSW Eden-Monaro 339
NSW Farrer 478
NSW Fowler 695
NSW Gilmore 404
NSW Grayndler 279
NSW Greenway 270
NSW Hughes 272
NSW Hume 258
NSW Hunter 381
NSW Kingsford Smith 263
NSW Lindsay 381
NSW Lyne 396
NSW Macarthur 295
NSW Mackellar 104
NSW Macquarie 244
NSW McMahon 1196
NSW Mitchell 49
NSW Newcastle 39
NSW New England 474
NSW North Sydney 867
NSW Page 445
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NSW Parkes 282
NSW Parramatta 246
NSW Paterson 264
NSW Reid 447
NSW Richmond 204
NSW Riverina 253
NSW Robertson 506
NSW Shortland 350
NSW Sydney 68
NSW Throsby 233
NSW Warringah 197
NSW Watson 505
NSW Wentworth 39
NSW Werriwa 474
Vic Aston 138
Vic Ballarat 310
Vic Batman 265
Vic Bendigo 306
Vic Bruce 521
Vic Calwell 865
Vic Casey 195
Vic Chisholm 114
Vic Corangamite 131
Vic Corio 497
Vic Deakin 261
Vic Dunkley 281
Vic Flinders 176
Vic Gellibrand 386
Vic Gippsland 397
Vic Goldstein 91
Vic Gorton 425
Vic Higgins 116
Vic Holt 457
Vic Hotham 181
Vic Indi 223
Vic Isaacs 282
Vic Jagajaga 150
Vic Kooyong 50
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Vic Lalor 120
Vic La Trobe 460
Vic Mallee 370
Vic Maribyrnong 327
Vic McEwen 271
Vic McMillan 273
Vic Melbourne 411
Vic Melbourne Ports 214
Vic Menzies 107
Vic Murray 397
Vic Scullin 289
Vic Wannon 285
Vic Wills 296
Qld Blair 580
Qld Bonner 250
Qld Bowman 291
Qld Brisbane 441
Qld Capricornia 429
Qld Dawson 386
Qld Dickson 234
Qld Fadden 343
Qld Fairfax 255
Qld Fisher 211
Qld Flynn 464
Qld Forde 478
Qld Griffith 391
Qld Groom 569
Qld Herbert 792
Qld Hinkler 446
Qld Kennedy 762
Qld Leichhardt 1069
Qld Lilley 346
Qld Longman 460
Qld Maranoa 467
Qld McPherson 214
Qld Moncrieff 462
Qld Moreton 466
Qld Oxley 631
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Qld Petrie 422
Qld Rankin 987
Qld Ryan 114
Qld Wide Bay 525
Qld Wright 284
SA Adelaide 455
SA Barker 233
SA Boothby 591
SA Grey 311
SA Hindmarsh 351
SA Kingston 288
SA Makin 115
SA Mayo 641
SA Port Adelaide 188
SA Sturt 710
SA Wakefield 455
WA Brand 393
WA Canning 462
WA Cowan 300
WA Curtin 87
WA Durack 1101
WA Forrest 376
WA Fremantle 446
WA Hasluck 582
WA Moore 145
WA O'Connor 635
WA Pearce 358
WA Perth 463
WA Stirling 446
WA Swan 449
WA Tangney 74
Tas Bass 449
Tas Braddon 265
Tas Denison 466
Tas Franklin 202
Tas Lyons 272
NT Lingiari 1761
NT Solomon 477
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ACT Canberra 266
ACT Fraser 246
Unknowns/missing 952
Total 56,404
Source: Department of Human Services Administrative Data (DSS extract).
(b) Crisis Payment recipients by State / Territory

NSW 16,575
Vic 10,638
Qld 13,770
SA 4463
WA 6322
Tas 1654
NT 2259
ACT 612
Unknowns/missing 111
Total 56,404

Source: Department of Human Services Administrative Data (DSS extract).
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